THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

AIA Document A310 Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT WE _Allied	d Paving Contractors, Inc
132 Beck Rd, Pendergrass, GA 30567	a raying contractors, inc.
as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Western S	urety Company
151 N. Franklin Street, Chicago, IL 60606	
a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of	SD
as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly b	ound unto City of Flowery Branch
5410	W. Pine Street, Flowery Branch, GA 30542
as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of	Five Percent of Amount Bid
	Dollars (\$),
for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly an	said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, d severally, firmly by these presents.
WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for Project Ti	tle: FY 2019 Paving Project- Resurfacing of various city
streets-Flowery Branch, GA.	
the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and g Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for th payment of labor and materials furnished in the prosecution such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Princip penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and	he Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with ive such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or e faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter all shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the disuch larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise
Signed and sealed this day or	January , , 2019
	Allied Paving Contractors, Inc. (Principal) (Seal)
79	(Principal) (Seal)
BRYAN JONES (Witness)	BY: DICH SON SECRETARY
	KIRISTI SUN (Title)
	Western Surety Company
Avery C. Kenimer (Witness)	By: Pavid C. Eagles (Seal)
v	Attomey-in-Fact David C. Eades (Title)

्रा १ व अने विकास के जिल्ला है है ।



arenty of Carrieral

School State Control of the Control

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

W Parker Hix, Carrie J Key, Emmett H Hall, David C Eades, Individually

of Atlanta, GA, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 12th day of October, 2016.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

SS

On this 12th day of October, 2016, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

June 23, 2021

J. MOHR

NOTARTY PUBLIC SOUTH DAKOTA (SA)

J. Mohr, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

W Est

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



		BID SCHEDUL	E						
CITY OF FLOWERY BRANCH - 2019 PAVING PROJECT									
Con	npany Na	me: ALLIED PAVING CONTRACTOR	RS, INC	`.					
Con	tact Nam	ne and Title: Bryan Jones ~ Project Mana	ager						
Con	tact Pho	ne and Email: 706-693-4042 bjones@pav	eone.co	om					
LINE NO.	GDOT ITEM	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		
	PAVING A	ND RESURFACING ITEMS							
001	150-1000	Traffic Control	1	TN	\$ 20,500.00	\$	20,500.00		
002	301-2190	Full Depth Reclamation (FDR) 8" Minimum @ 60lbs	8,000	SY	\$ 7.50	\$	60,000.00		
003	402-1802	Mill and Patch 3" with 19mm Patching	1,050	TN	\$ 118.50	\$	124,425.00		
005	402-3103	Recycled Asph Cone 9.5 mm Superpave, Type 2, Gp 2 only, incl bitum matl & H lime	2,100	TN	\$ 98.50	\$	206,850.00		
006	413-1000	Bitum, Tack Coat	2,700	GL	\$ 3.00	\$	8,100.00		
800	301-5000	Portland Cement	240	TN	\$ 180.00	\$	43,200.00		
	SIGN AND	MARKING ITEMS	1			L			
009	653-1501	Thermoplastic Striping Per Existing Conditions	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$	30,000.00		
			1	TOT	AL AMOUNT	\$	493,075.00		

DATE

2/7/2019

SIGNATURE:

Bryan Jones, Project Manager



IMMIGRATION AND SECURITY FORM (GEORGIA SECURITY AND IMMIGRATION COMPLIANCE ACT AFFIDAVIT)

Contractor's Name:	ALLIED PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.
State Entity's Name:	City of Flowery Branch
State Solicitation/ Contract No.:	FY 2019 Paving Projects

CONTRACTOR AFFIDAVIT

By executing this affidavit, the undersigned Contractor verifies its compliance with O.C.G.A. §13-10-91, stating affirmatively that the Contractor identified above has registered with and is participating in a federal work authorization program*, in accordance with the applicability provisions and deadlines established in O.C.G.A. 13-10-91.

The undersigned further agrees that, should it employ or contract with any subcontractor(s) in connection with the physical performance of services pursuant to this contract with the State Entity, Contractor will secure from such subcontractor(s) similar verification of compliance with O.C.G.A. § 13-10-91 on the attached Subcontractor Affidavit. Contractor further agrees to maintain records of such compliance and provide a copy of each such verification to the State Entity at the time the subcontractor(s) is retained to perform such service.

58870	
EEV / E-Yerify TM Company Identification Number	
Marismo	2-7-2019
BY: Authorized Officer or Agent	Date
(Contractor Name)	
ALLIED PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
Secretary	
Title of Authorized Officer or Agent of Contractor	
Kristi Sun	
Printed Name of Authorized Officer or Agent	
Timed Name of Authorized Officer of Agent	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN	MINIMUM COLOR
BEFORE ME ON THIS THE	WINTY AN JONE
	Mission O
7 th DAY OF <u>February</u> , 20 <u>19</u>	E CO OTAR &
Al-	COTARA SEAP
18	ENOTARY SEAL 5
Notary Public	TO 01.17.202 0
My Commission Expires: 1-17-21	MINION COUNTY WHITE
	"Mannanana

^{*}any of the electronic verification of work authorization programs operated by the United States Department of Homeland Security or any equivalent federal work authorization program operated by the United States Department of Homeland Security to verify information of newly hired employees, pursuant to the Immigration Reform and Control Act of 1986 (IRCA), P.L. 99-603

